DUAL OP AMP AND VOLTAGE REFERENCE                                                 AP4310/A
1
Jan. 2013  Rev. 1. 8 BCD Semiconductor Manufacturing Limited
Data Sheet
General Description
The AP4310/A is a monolithic IC specifically
designed to regulate the output current and voltage lev-
els of switching battery chargers and power supplies.

Jan. 2013  Rev. 1. 8 BCD Semiconductor Manufacturing Limited
Data Sheet
Ordering Information
   AP4310                -
Package Reference
Voltage
Voltage
Tolerance
Temperature
Range Part Number Marking ID Packing Type
DIP-8 2.5V
± 0.4%
-40 to 105oC
AP4310AP-G1 AP4310AP-G1
Tube
± 1% AP4310P-G1 AP4310P-G1
SOIC-8 2.5V
± 0.4%  -40 to 105oC
AP4310AM-G1 AP4310AM-G1 Tube
AP4310AMTR-G1 AP4310AM-G1 Tape & Reel
± 1%  -40 to 105oC
AP4310M-G1 AP4310M-G1 Tube
AP4310MTR-G1 AP4310M-G1 Tape & Reel
Circuit Type
Package
P:  DIP-8
M: SOIC-8
G1: Green
TR: Tape and Reel
Blank: Tube
Blank: AP4310
A: AP4310A
BCD Semiconductor's products, as designated with "G1" suffix in the part number, are RoHS compliant and Green.
DUAL OP AMP AND VOLTAGE REFERENCE                                                 AP4310/A
4
Jan. 2013  Rev. 1. 8 BCD Semiconductor Manufacturing Limited
Data Sheet
Parameter    Symbol                Value Unit